
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1846, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notea
authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank
of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 26th day of February 1938.

Name and Title aa set forth in
Licence.

Eojal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Name of Firm.

The Gorernor and Company of the

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited...

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited ..

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Approved Offices.

/ Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
/ Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow. .../
/ Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
f Edinburgh \
\ Glasgow .../
/ Edinburgh "I
\ Glasgow .../
/ Edinburgh 1
\ Glasgow .../
/ Aberdeen \
\ Glasgow .../
/ Glasgow ..."I
\ Edinburgh /

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate.

£

396,852

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

454,346

224,452

274,321

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

1,248,061

1,025,703

854,559

1,287,897

918,622

1,051,905

1,035,758

1,000,117

Under £5.

1,988,326

1,890,196

1,767,280

2,184,284

1,752,701

1,473,757

1,098,904

1,676,911

Total.

3,236,387

2,915,899

2,621,839

3,472,181

2,671,323

2,525,662

2,134,662

2,677,028

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during Four Weeks ended
ai above.

* Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes.

2,960,367

2,872,662

2,315,929

3,271,966

2,484,231

2,256,667

1,981,956

2,512,352

Silver.

198,898

209,536

236,270

280,234

148,361

179,501

117,951

225,706

Total.

3,159,265

3,082,198

2,552,199

3,552,200

2,632,592

2,436,168

2,099,907

2,738,058
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held
an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 10th day of March 1938. F. W. BOUSTRED, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be
treated as gold coin held by the Bank.
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