AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, and the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday the 26th day of February 1938.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of Firm.	Approved Offices.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	* Gold and Bank of England Notes.	Silver.	Total.
			£		_				
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	{ Edinburgh Glasgow}	396,852	1,248,061	1,988,326	3,236,387	2,960,367	198,898	3,159,265
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow }	216,451	1,025,703	1,890,196	2,915,899	2,872,662	209,536	<b>3,</b> 08 <b>2,</b> 198
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow}	438,024	854,559	1,767,280	2,621,839	2,315,929	236,270	2,552,199
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow}	374,880	1,287,897	2,184,284	3,472,181	3,271,966	280,234	3,552,200
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow}	297,024	918,622	1,752,701	2,671,323	2,484,231	148,361	2,632,592
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow}	454,346	1,051,905	1,473,757	2,525,662	2,256,667	179,501	2,436,168
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	/ A11	224,452	1,0 <b>35,75</b> 8	1,098,904	2,134,662	1,981,956	117,951	2,099,907
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	( (1)	274,321	1,000,117	1,676,911	2,677,028	2,512,352	225,706	2,738,058

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Silver Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 10th day of March 1938.

F. W. BOUSTRED, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.

<sup>\*</sup>This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.